For good and valuable considerations, the right is hereby granted to The Detroit Edison Company, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226, its successors and assigns, to construct line facilities for the purpose of providing electric service and Company communication service including the necessary poles, guys, anchors, wires and equipment upon, over and across the property described hereinafter. The rights hereby granted include the right of access to and from the said premises, the right to construct, reconstruct, modify, operate and maintain said line facilities, and to trim or cut down any trees belonging to the grantor, either within said right of way or upon the lands of the grantor adjoining said right of way, which, in the opinion of the grantee, at any time interfere with the construction and operation of said line facilities. It is expressly understood and agreed that the grantee shall, at no time, trim or cut down any trees unless, in the grantee's opinion, it is absolutely necessary to do so. Upon the written consent of the grantee, buildings or structures may be placed within said right of way. This grant shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the grantors. Before construction is completed, the Company shall pay the sum of Five and 00/100 (\$5.00) Dollars for each pole and for each anchor, or the sum of Five and 00/100 (\$5.00) Dollars if no poles or anchors are installed. The Company shall reimburse the grantors and assigns for all damage caused by its men, vehicles and equipment in entering said property for the purposes set forth herein.

	Township Milford
	nt is conveyed is situated in the Tewnship of Milford ,
County of, State of M	lichigan and further described as follows:
The Warth 1/2 of the N W free 1/	A. of Sockion C. Marmohin S. Nambh. Barrer 7 Work amount
the North 40 rods of the West 40	A of Section 5, Township 2 North, Range 7 East except rods of said land.
Route of lines, in a easterly and	i westerly direction across approximately the nertically
Lake Read. (N. line of Section 5)	apprex. 670 feet South of the centerrine of Space 11
	RES SOM
177.	22 22 CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR
Witness:	A A COST
70 2.	2 (196
Marquerite a. Mus	uch By: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
MARGUERITE A. MUNC.	Amend on a Agreement on Communition
J. H. EMERSON	
V. 7. Z/VIZ K 30 %	Laurence B. Clark, Jr. Asse. Secretary
Dance of Dance	in the second se
Prepared By: Don Crankshaw	
1970 Orehard Lake Rd.	
Pontiac, Michigan 48053	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF Oakland	A CALL THE
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DecemberA.D. 19_73, before me, the sub-
On thisday of	
scriber, a Notary Public in and for said cour	
and Laurence B. Clark, Jr.	to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say
Wise Dweetdont	Assistant Secretary
that they are the	and
of American Aggregates Co	
and that the seal affixed to said instrume	ent is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was
signed and sealed in behalf of said corporat	tion by authority of its board of directors and
D.D. Steinhilber	Laurence B. Clark, Jr.
acknowledged said instrument to be the free	act and deed of said corporation.
/ DP	
Beagen	
LEGAL D. T.	Notary Public, County, Michigan
My Commission Expires: June 8, 19	
Sec. 5' NW 14 N 1206	Acting in Oakland County, Mich. 3, 8-4 My Commission Expires June 8, 1974
/ //	reg commission expires jung 8, 19/4